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TarifJ Notice No. 1974/lll-Applications for Approval-continued 

Appn. 
No. 

19462 
19584 

19513 
19519 

19514 

19500 
19581 

18912 

18928 
19287 

18548 

18929 

Tariff 
Item 

84.33.000 
84.45.023 

84.47.002 
84.10.009 

84.47.009 

84.65.001 
85.23.031 

90.22.000 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Envelope machines, used to manufacture envelopes . . . . 
Wessel single spindle precision circuit board drilling machine type 

PCD, used for the precision drilling of circuit boards and 
positioning holes for resistors, transitors, etc. 

Double arm dimension saw, distance between saw blades 4.5 mm 
Webster hydraulic gear pumps pressure to 22.4 MPa delivery to 

227 1 pm, used for pressurising hydraulic systems, presses, cranes, 
bin loaders, etc. 

Belt sanding machine with three motors, automatic rise and fall 
and swan neck, for the sanding of wood and long panels 

Lubricators for vacuum pumps on milking machines . . . . 
2 x 3/0.029 SD copper TPS cable (plasticable), used for installation 

of fire alarm systems 
Tensometers and accessories for testing tensibility, compression 

and elasticity of industrial materials 
Engine protection switch/gauges . . . . . . . ... 
Honeywell electronic self balancing potentiometers, used for 

industrial and laboratory temperature recording 
Instruments and apparatus for electrical transmission systems 

employing transmitters yielding up to 4-20 mA D.C. or up to 
1-5 volts D.C. output signal, for measuring, checking, analysing, 
or automatically controlling temperature, pressure, flow, depth, 
or other variables, including any combinations thereof, together 
with receiving instruments for indicating or recording the 
information so transmitted, and together with compatible 
auxiliary apparatus 

Multiple station lawn sprinkler controllers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal \ 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 
*or such higher rates of duty as the 

Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

I 10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 November 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of October 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Transfer by the State Advances Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand of Certain 
Instruments by Way of Security 

PuRsuANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the State Advances Corporation of New Zealand 
hereby transfers all its interest, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, 
mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand. 

Grantors 

Leslie Ernest Ashby and Lorna Joan Ashby 
Leslie Ernest Ashby and Lorna Joan Ashby 

Dated this 11th day of October 1974. 

SCHEDULE 

NELSON SUPREME COURT REGISTRY 

The State Advances Corporation of New Zealand by: 

Number of 
Instrument 

128/71 
252/72 

Property 
secured 

Stock and plant 
Stock and plant. 

W. H. BOYES, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 13 of the State Advances Corporation Act 1965. 


