Tariff Notice No. 1974/III-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.	Item	Coous	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	
19462 19584	84.33.000 84.45.023	Envelope machines, used to manufacture envelopes Wessel single spindle precision circuit board drilling machine type PCD, used for the precision drilling of circuit boards and positioning holes for resistors, transitors, etc.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
19513 19519	84.47.002 84.10.009	Double arm dimension saw, distance between saw blades 4.5 mm Webster hydraulic gear pumps pressure to 22.4 MPa delivery to 227 1pm, used for pressurising hydraulic systems, presses, cranes, bin loaders, etc.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
19514	84.47.009	Belt sanding machine with three motors, automatic rise and fall and swan neck, for the sanding of wood and long panels	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19500 19581	84.65.001 85.23.031	Lubricators for vacuum pumps on milking machines 2×3/0.029 SD copper TPS cable (plasticable), used for installation of fire alarm systems	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
18912	90.22.000	Tensometers and accessories for testing tensibility, compression and elasticity of industrial materials	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18928 19287	90.24.011 90.24.011	Engine protection switch/gauges Honeywell electronic self balancing potentiometers, used for industrial and laboratory temperature recording	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
18548	90.28.009	Instruments and apparatus for electrical transmission systems employing transmitters yielding up to 4–20 mA D.C. or up to 1–5 volts D.C. output signal, for measuring, checking, analysing, or automatically controlling temperature, pressure, flow, depth, or other variables, including any combinations thereof, together with receiving instruments for indicating or recording the information so transmitted, and together with compatible auxiliary apparatus	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18929	90.28.009	Multiple station lawn sprinkler controllers		Free* ther rates of hay in any case	Free* duty as the se decide	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 November 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of October 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Transfer by the State Advances Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand of Certain
Instruments by Way of Security

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the State Advances Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interest, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

SCHEDULE

Grantors			Number o Instrumen										
Nelson Supreme Court Registry													
Leslie Ernest Ashby and Lorna Joan Ashby Leslie Ernest Ashby and Lorna Joan Ashby	••	• •		••	••	• •	128/71 252/72	Stock and plant Stock and plant.					

Dated this 11th day of October 1974.

The State Advances Corporation of New Zealand by:

W. H. BOYES, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 13 of the State Advances Corporation Act 1965.